
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO. 2 FINAL 

To: Indian River County Utilities 
From: 
Contract: 

Blue Goose Growers, LLC (CONTRACTOR) 
NOV 2 1 2017 

PO#: 
Project: Heron Cay MHP - Longpointe Ct - WM & Service Replacement 

For Work completed through the date of November 15, 2017 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Original Contract Price: $ 59,334.17 
Net change by Change Orders and Written Amendments(+ or-): 
Current Contract Price (1 plus 2) 
Total completed and stored to date: 
Retainage (per Agreement) 

of completed work 
of stored material 
Total Retainage: 

$ 

59,334.17 
53,940.15 

6 
7 
8 

Total complete and stored to date less retainage (4 minus 5) 
Less previous Application for Payments 

53,940.15 
20,669.33 

DUE THIS APPLICATION (6 MINUS 7) / 

~ 11-.;;e-o l.,\ q\-\lllC\ ooo-\ 1"S 10 
AccompanyinDocumentation: ~ ;'\, 

r\t..H 0"'A \\.1t'lA 
CONTRACTOR'S Certification: \J~--\ 
The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) all previous progress payments received from OWNER on 
account of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied on account to discharge 
CONTRACTOR's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications for 
Payment numbered 1 through 1 inclusive; (2) title of all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in 
said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of 
payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a Bond 
acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such Lien, security interest or encumbrance); and (3) 
all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not 
defective. 

Dated: 

State of F\ OV-\ d. C.. 

County of ':)-t. Lu <. { e. 
Subscribed~~~ sworn to befop, me this 7- 0 

~\.,('....,.,l...r,,... b U\.N'V--- t\...,,1c, 

Notary Public 

My Commission expires: 

Blue Goose Growers, LLC 

CONTRACTOR 

day of N D I/ e.l'h b.ut 2017 

TERESA GORMAN 
MY COMMISSION i FF 945828 

EXPIRES: December 22. 2019 
Bonded Thru Nolaly Pulf,e Underwriters 

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended. 

Dated: 



Indian River County Utililil.'S 
Heron Cay M HP - Longpoinlc Cl - WM & Sc1vicc Rcph1cc111cnt 

(<;.;,,: ·t\·;_:;•,}::"-:'.c,,;, ;;~_WORK·,COMPLETED ').' ;f;, .. :'• ,.:.,..-.,, -~-,1 ice'): i:&k:iiG'iiso/,i 
Scheduled Value Previous A licatlon This Period Total Com lotod % 

Item 
No. Descri tion Qt Unit Unit Price Amount Quantit Total Ouantlt Total Quantlt Total Com lete 

91 Mobilizallon , LS 4 903.65 4 903.65 0.50 2 451 .83 0.50 2451 .8 1.00 4 903.65 100.00% lnslail 2" PVC Waler Main 450 LF 4.80 2 160.00 450.00 2160.00 450.00 2 160.00 100.00% Install Drivewa Bores for Carrier Pl e 2" • 8" 120 LF 30.00 3 600.00 120.00 3 600.00 120.00 3 600.00 100.00% Install 2". 4• HOPE DR-11 Horizontal Directional Drill w/ fusion of MJ Ada tors 30 LF 33.25 997.50 30.00 997.50 30.00 997.50 100.00% Install Mechanical Restrained Joints Ductile Iron Fillin 0.25 Ton 4 100.00 1 025.00 0.25 1 025.00 0.25 1 025.00 100.00% lnslnll Waler Service Sin le Short w/ 5/8" Meler & Box 5 EA. 300.00 1 500.00 5.00 1 500.00 5.00 1 500.00 100.00% Ins all Waler Service Sin le Lon w/ 5/8" Meter & Box 1 EA. 425.00 425.00 1.00 425.00 1.00 425.00 100.00% Install Water Service Double Short w/ 2 ea 5/8" Meter & Box 2 EA. 350.00 700.00 2.00 700.00 2.00 700.00 100.00% Install Water Service Double Lon w/ 2 ea 5/8" Meter & Box 3 EA. 425.00 1 275.00 3.00 1 275.00 3.00 1 275.00 100.00% Install 2" service casin 1 EA. 400.00 400.00 1.00 400.00 1 00 400.00 100.00% 
lnslall 4" RS Gale Valve , EA. 85.00 85.00 1.00 85.00 1.00 85.00 100.00% 
lnslall 6" RS Gale Valve ·1 EA. 125.00 125.00 1.00 125.00 1.00 125.00 100.00% 

20a Remove and Relocate Fire H dranl w/ 6" tee 1 EA. 1500.00 1 500.00 1.00 1500.00 1.00 1 500.00 100.00% 
23 Tes1 Holes/ Potholes 15 EA. 250.00 3 750.00 15.00 3 750.00 15.00 3 750.00 100.00% 

Retocale Exlsling Meter Box, Meter, & Tie to Service Lines; Set to Grade (Remove Existing Meiers) 14 EA. I 

14.00
1 I 24 

250.00 3 500.00 3500.00 14.00 3 500.00 100.00% 
29a Fill Pressure 1es1 chlorinate & flush· 4" - 8" 450 LF 1.50 675.00 450.00 675.00 450.00 675.00 100.00% 
67a 

Install Asphalt Cement Replacement over lull trench width including Base & Sub-grade Compacted to 1 TON I 
Count Soecifications 44 .00 44.00 1.00· 44.00 1.00 44.00 100.00% 

86a Lawn Restoration To soil & Sod u 10 6' Wide 300 SY 2.25 675.00 300.00' 675.00 300.00 675.00 100.00% Provide Plumbing Connection from new Meter Box to existing home. Includes water pipe & all 14 EA. ' a ur enances and lumbln ermlls/fees. 1 900.00 26 600.00 14.00 26 600.00 14.00 26 600.00 100.00% 
Conlin enc 1 LS 5394.02 $ 5394.02 . / 0.00% 

·,.,•,~•.:,":.~ t,, .-· 1-~;J.:l~~.;;. :::..~ "So:/; (;1 ;,;..~• ... ,•:~.--:: .. ~~:-;.,:::" t-= • .:;,::;-::!,. 

0.00% 
Total· $ 59,334.17 $ 20,669,33 $33,270, s .: 53,940.15 

Amount Completed to Date - $ 53,940.15 

Retainage @ 0% Is 
Total Completed & Stored Less Retainage I $ 53 ,940.15 I 
Less Previous Payment I $ 'lQ( ,u'l.$~ 
Amount Due Contractor ls~I~ 

~~ ~- <S ~ 
:]:j "'-:' i,'"ITTl .. 
$ ~ c:,,-..1/ ' "?'.'. ~:, f?'!J 

\C) .::-: /~ 
\f · :;j ~~-/ ·~ / ,,_ 

::0 :z: 
CD C) 

C") < 
(1) ~ 

~- ..... 
I" 

Q. c::> 
~- " .. ...., 

Hu1on Cuy Confldontl.11 Pa,oo 1 


